Doc#. 1015308278 fee: $80.00

UNOFFICIALSEOPAL, =

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

Retirn To: Above This Line For Recording Data]
Southwest Financial Sepvices, LTD. AVAH o9
N Yo CHF Loan Number 1583812763

Cincinnati, OH 452736043

ORI T
DF425088

Prepared By:
Sandra Gary, Special Lo

BALLOON LOAN-MODIFICATION

(Pursuant to the Teras of the Balloon
Note Addendum anu B2lloon Rider)

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED Ey W UPLICATE ORIGINALS: ONE
ORIGINAL IS TO BE FILED WITH THE 8A1T.00N NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND PECORDS WHERE THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORUED

This Balioon Loan Modification (“Modification”), made June 1, 2010, between SHEILA A. CHAPMAN, A
SINGLE PERSON, (“Borrower”), and Chase Home Finance LLC, successor by Merger *s Chase Manhattan
Mortgage Corporation (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust o0 D=ed to Secure
Debt (the “Security Instrument”) dated May 15, 2003, securing the original principal sum $186,%00.3¢ and recorded
on August 11, 2003 as INSTRUMENT NUMBER 0322326240, in the Official Records of COOL County,
ILLINOIS and (2) the Balloon Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrumens, (= “Note”)
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined in the Secwiity
Instrument as the “Property”, located at 40 SARAHS GROVE, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60193, the real
property described being set forth as follows:

Legal Description Atiached Hereto And Made A Part Hereof

Parcel Number (7223160530000

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Single Family—Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3293 (3/99)



1015308278 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

To evidence the election by the Borrower of the Conditional Right to Refinance as provided in the Balloon Note
Addendum and Balloon Rider and to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument in accordance with such
election, Borrower and Lender agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or
Security Instrument):

1.  The berrower is the owner and occupant of the Property.

2. As of June 1, 2010, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balarce”) is U.S. $ 160,310.45.

3. The Borrower promises to nay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged ob the *npaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.500%, beginning
June 1, 2010. The Borrower prorises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U. S. $1,024.84 beginning on th> 1 day of July 2010, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and i terest are paid in full. Ifon June 1,2033,
(the “Modified Maturity Date™), the Bcrmower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modificatica, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 3415 Visiea Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43219-6009 or at
such other place as the Lender may require.

4, The Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements, ard rejuirements of the Note and the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, SCrow iterns, in.pounds, and all other payments
that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however. all the terms and
provisions of the Balioon Note Addendum and Balloon Rider are forever car celed, null and void, as of
the maturity date of the Note.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or ielzass. in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in‘this Modification,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender
will be bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Modification.

To be signed by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureti rties signing the Notej

g, ol

(WITNESS SIGNATUREY/

SHEILA A. CHAP
Dﬁé’-ﬂﬂn L7en /e \\j MA()

Witness Name (Printed/Typed)

(SEAL)
-BORROWER

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Singlc Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3293 (3/99)



1015308278 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

—[Space P2low This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]-----------

(Individual Acknowledgment)

Staeof | /inois

County of __ M¢ Hen rL'/ Css
On this the [l ~ Hayof /L (! Qe | , 20/0, before me a Notary
Public, personally appeared o

‘ kn

own to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the ;;r;n(s) whose name(s} is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that her/she/they executed the-same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

his/het/their signature(s) on the instrument the person\s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s} acted,
executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and officizl seal. rraNs
. 7 sl / - i I .
) ! '-r' K / ~ g o ! v i/‘.
:;}K& --“’L.{.{’ Al 't;/ "% :‘\\\f-_@/,!:-w{.:_kf_'"ﬁ \
(Notary Public) ’ N

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHERINE R. SCHULTZ

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF §
E Ll
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES vy l'-ig'lg:)sﬂ

b

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Singlc Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT ~ Form 3263 (349)



1015308278 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1583812763

Chase Home Finance LLC, successor by Merger to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

By: ‘?

A

Wit ]

Robert Al/Pounc. Assistdnt Vice President

Spe.eBelow This Line For Acknowledgment

State of South Carolina

County of Florence

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th of May 2010, bv Robert A. Pound, Assistant Vice
President of Chase Home Finance LLC, successor by Merger to Chase Matbattan Mortgage Corporation,
on behalf of same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND OFFICIAL, SEAL,

.

Notary Bublic

bl Iplishs
g




1015308278 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THET BART OF LOT 34 :.Ymcmmmwwnmmmmmmarn DEGREES 1%
MENUTES 53 SECONGS, AS MEAUSRED FROM NORTH TO ERST, NITH THE WESY LAIME OF SAID
LY 44 PROM A POTNT OF BAID WEST LINE, 18&.81 PEET. AS MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST
LINE, WORTH OF THE SODYHWEST CORMRR O SATD LOT 34 AN LYING RORTRERLY OF A
LINE SORMING AN ANGLE OF 83 DEGREES 315 MINUTHS 53 SECONTM, Af MEASURED FROM
HIFid "0 BAST, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 34 FRUM A FOINT ON SAID wisT LYNE,
74,76 F237, AS MEASURED ALLNG BAID WEST LINE, NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORMEBR OF
SATD WO 3% IH ShRAH'S GROVE, BEING A SUNDIVISION IR THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 0¥
YEOTION S4 SOWNSHIFP 41 RORYH, RANGE 18 BAST OF YHE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIMN,
ACCORDINC Y0 T PLAT THEREOF RECCORDED OrTOPRR A0, 198% AS DOTUMBNT R%aasesds, I
SOUX CODNTY, 1.7.0M018.



